OP \$140.00 142802

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LyondellBasell Flavors & Fragrances, LLC		11 <i>2/22/2</i> 010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Adminsitrative Agent	
Street Address:	45 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10006	
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1428029	TETRALOL	
Registration Number:	3033642	GLIDSOL	
Registration Number:	3075207	GLIDOX	
Registration Number:	3111961	WINSENSE	
Serial Number:	77141246	NAVACET	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404.572.4600
Email: ssexton@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sally Sexton
Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree St.

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18464.015001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004440 FRAME: 0777

900179708

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally Sexton
Signature:	/sally sexton/
Date:	12/23/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=LyonTrademark#page1.tif source=LyonTrademark#page2.tif source=LyonTrademark#page3.tif source=LyonTrademark#page4.tif	

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that (a) pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of December 22, 2010 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the secured parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks, trademark licenses and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties and (b) the undersigned hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the Trademarks.

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Very truly yours,

LYONDELLBASELL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS LYONDELLBASELL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES, LLC

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent

G. Mendel Lay, Jr.

Senior Vice President

NYTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INVENENT IN U.S. TRADEMARKS LYONDELLBASED, FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES, LLC

Schedule 1

<u>U.S. Trademarks and Trademark Applications owned by</u> <u>LyondellBasell Flavors & Fragrances, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company</u>

TRADEMARK	OWNER	SERIAL/ REGISTRATION NO,	FILING/ REGISTRATION DATE
NAVACET	LyondellBasell Flavors & Fragrances, LLC	77-141246	03/27/2007
TETRALOL	LyondellBasell Flavors & Fragrances, LLC	1428029	02/10/1987
GLIDSOL	LyondellBasell Flavors & Fragrances, LLC	3033642	12/27/2005
GLIDOX	LyondellBasell Flavors & Fragrances, LLC	3075207	04/04/2006
WINSENSE	LyondellBasell Flavors & Fragrances, LLC	3111961	07/04/2006

RECORDED: 12/23/2010